

**BEFORE THE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric
Company Proposing Cost of Service and Rates
for Gas Transmission and Storage Services for
the Period 2011-2014 (U39G)

Application 09-09-013
(Filed September 18, 2009)

**REPLY BRIEF OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
TO OPENING BRIEF OF THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
ON BEHALF OF THE INDICATED SETTLEMENT PARTIES**

MARK D. PATRIZIO
KERRY C. KLEIN

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
P.O. Box 7442
San Francisco, CA 94120
Telephone: (415) 973-3251
Facsimile: (415) 973-5520
E-mail: KCK5@pge.com

Attorneys for
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Dated: November 19, 2010

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. ARGUMENT.....	3
A. TURN Describes A Legally Impossible Result.....	3
B. The Issue Of Whether Throughput And Rates Should Be Adjusted If SoCalGas Were Granted An On-System Delivery Right Was Explicitly Left Open In The Settlement Agreement.....	5
C. TURN’s Attempt To Change The Revenue Sharing Mechanism Is Contrary To The Gas Accord V Settlement.....	6
III. CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>Hess v. Ford Motor Co.</i> , 27 Cal.4 th 516 (2002).....	4
<i>Western Federal Sav. & Loan Ass'n v. Heflin Corp.</i> , 797 F.Supp. 790 (N.D. Cal. 1992).....	4
STATUTES	
Cal. Civ. Code § 1640.....	4
Cal. Civ. Code §§ 3399-3401	4

**BEFORE THE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric
Company Proposing Cost of Service and Rates
for Gas Transmission and Storage Services for
the Period 2011-2014 (U39G)

Application 09-09-013
(Filed September 18, 2009)
